
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA 

ORDER 

U.S. DISTRICT COURT 
MIDDLE DISTR iCT OF LOUISIANA 

FILED AUG ') 9 ?n11 

CLERK';::, uri-1~E 

IT IS ORDERED that United States District Judge Stanwood R, Duval, Jr, of the 

Eastern District of Louisiana, and the Eastern District of Louisiana Magistrate Judges, as 

designated, be assigned to conduct proceedings and perform all duties as may be required in the 

below referenced cases, 

Civil 
Action 
Number Judge 

10-504 K 
c/w 10-836 

10-584 K 

10-771 K 

11-105 K 

11-255 K 

11-301 K 

11-440 K 

Magistrate 
Judge 

Division 

4 

2 

4 

4 

1 

3 

3 

Description 

Kruegel v, CBOCS, Inc. 
Kruegel v, Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel, LLC 

Robinson v. Our Lady of the Lake Regional Medical 
Center, Inc. 

Celestine v. Transwood, Inc. 

Pattan, et al v. Cage, et al 

Ratliff v. Walmart Stores, Inc. 

United States of America v, Humphrey 

McCall v. Aegis Receivables Management, Inc. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Local Rules of the Eastern District of Louisiana will 
apply to these cases. 

Baton Rouge, Louisiana, this 1. &f f day of August, 2011. 

Chief Judge Brian A. Jackson 


