UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA



ORDER

No: 2011-11

IT IS ORDERED that United States District Judge Stanwood R. Duval, Jr. of the Eastern District of Louisiana, and the Eastern District of Louisiana Magistrate Judges, as designated, be assigned to conduct proceedings and perform all duties as may be required in the below referenced cases.

Civil Action	Indaa	Magistrate Judge Division	Description
Number	Judge	DIVISION	Description
10-504 c/w 10-836	K	4	Kruegel v. CBOCS, Inc. Kruegel v. Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel, LLC
10-584	K	2	Robinson v. Our Lady of the Lake Regional Medical Center, Inc.
10-771	K	4	Celestine v. Transwood, Inc.
11-105	K	4	Pattan, et al v. Cage, et al
11-255	K	1	Ratliff v. Walmart Stores, Inc.
11-301	K	3	United States of America v. Humphrey
11-440	K	3	McCall v. Aegis Receivables Management, Inc.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Local Rules of the Eastern District of Louisiana will apply to these cases.

Baton Rouge, Louisiana, this 292 day of August, 2011.

Chief Judge Brian A. Jackson